(a) Market Risk  cont’d

   (ii) Interest Rate Risk  cont’d

   Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

   The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based

on carrying amounts at the end of the reporting period were:-

 The Group  The Company

2017 2016 2017 2016

RM RM RM RM

Fixed rate instruments

Deposits with licensed banks 12,158,834 12,472,312 815,656 603,902

Hire purchase payables (185,820) (5,548) - -

11,973,014 12,466,764 815,656 603,902

 The Group

2017 2016

RM RM

Floating rate instruments

Term loans (1,389,685) (1,174,427)

   Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

   The interest rate risk sensitivity analysis on the fixed rate instruments is not disclosed as these
financial instruments are measured at amortised cost. Therefore, they are not subject to interest
rate risk as defined in MFRS 7 since neither their carrying amount nor the future cash flows will
fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

   The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest
rate at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

 The Group

 2017 2016

Increase/ Increase/

(Decrease) (Decrease)

RM RM

Effects on Profit/(Loss) After Taxation/Equity

Increase of 100 basis points (10,562) (8,926)

Decrease of 100 basis points 10,562 8,926

142 Oversea enterprise Berhad (317155-U)

nOtes tO the FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017
cont’d

42. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

 42.1 Financial Risk Management Policies  cont’d

  (a) Market Risk  cont’d

   (iii) Equity Price Risk

   The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly from changes in quoted
investment prices. The equity price risk is monitored closely and managed to an acceptable
level.

   Exposure to Equity Price Risk

   The equity price risk profile of the Group based on carrying amount at the end of the reporting